			FBI			
				4/13/68	A S	
Т	: 		Dutc.	4/ 13/ 00	Ja Stra	Mary 1 +
i ransmit i	the following in	. (Type in plaintex	or code)	MILL	
Via	AIRTEL			·		
			(Pr	iority) -	l	
3		DIRECTOR, FE			Identifica Division,	Latent
12	FROM :	SAC, CHICAGO	(44-1114	(P)Finger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SUBJECT:	MURKIN (OO: MEMPHIS)		5	60789
	Chicago tel	Re Los Angel etype to Dir Director da	ector date	ed 4/12/68,		go
X		RE: GINGER	NANCE and	ANITA KATZ	ZWINKEL	
5	handwriting	Enclosed for samples of the writing f	GINGER NA	NCE which s	should be	
netel	GINGER NANC deceptive p from kleene	In addition, E, arrested ractice be c x cardboard red in Atlan	Dixon, Il ompared wo	\hat{l} ., $6/27/67$ ith any pri	7, for ints develo	ped
v)	•	ARMED AND DA	NGEROUS.			
9						
9		EX-115	REC-20.	44.	3881	01-576
	C. Bishop	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MULTER	,	2 APR 15 196	8
	3 Bureau (R 1-Los Angel 2-Memphis		ACT OFFER	•	~14.	
SE HES	1-Chicago HKJ/mmg (7)	}-	*	e de la consta ta	S. S	E P
ppi	aved: 35		Sent	M	Per	-
W157	APR/301968	aent in Charae				

REC'D - CIV RIGHTS FBI

ch 4.24

APR 15 5 03 PM '68 RECEWED JER 15 1.15 54 . C. HOCUMENT LABORATORY FBI 11. S. DEPT OF TUSTICE

APR 24 1 57 PM 'FF

REC'D - LFPS FBI

APR 15R 13 262 PM5 PM 168

F. B. i. HIS DEPT OF JUSTICE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

FD-3	36 (Rev. 5-22-64)		
,* +	· · · · · · ·		
••	-	FBI	
		Date: APRIL 12, 19	68
Trans	smit the following in $_$		Sloty
		(Type in plaintext or code)	MAL
Via -	AIRTEL	A IRMA IL (Priority)	
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY	A A CANA
	FROM:	SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) (P)	
ŀ	MURKIN		'5 6079 2
	(00: MEM	PHIS)	
in retelina	4/10/68. TEXTIL	RE THERMO-SEAL MACHINES MANUFACTURE E MARKING MACHINE CO., SYRACUSE, NE Enclosed for the Bureau are six (6) forth samples of tape markings obta s within the State of Mississippi.	D BY W YORK enclosures ined from
M	availabl cation m 31215. 4 - Bure 1 - Alba 1 - Atla 1 - Birm		ssippi, made apporary identificable 31214 and erly used by
	JOI:yv	41211	
	(12)	C. C. F Bishop	***
X	O(1)		*

THE STATE OF THE S

Per_

Sent _

DERIL 12, 1908

MAN DE

AINTEL

HISWVIL

50:

VILENTION: FRI INBORATORY DIMECTOR, TSI (44-38841)

MKCM:

SAC, MACKSON (157-9536) (P)

MENER

(00: HEMPHIE)

4/10/88* Re Jackson sintel 4/19/68 and Albany sintel

TEXTILE MARKING PAGETIES SO., SYRACUSE, NEW YOUR RE THERMO-SEED WASHINGS MANUFACTURED BY .

Ts rollows: Esting forth samples of tape markings obtained inon Laundries within the State of Mississiphi. They are Enclosed for the Bureau are six (3) enclosuces

≥31°15. He said these machines were formerly used by gotton maching codel comber MSK2, serial number 3121/ and availably tage strips from Thermo-Seel temponary identifi-Missille Mate School, Sllieville, Mississiopi, wade . L. MAYMOND L. HILSON, Supervisor of Maintenance,

- 1 Albany (44-483) (Info) 4 - Mureau (Suc 5) (AMAM)
- l . tlanta (Info)
- 1 Birminghak (Info)
- APR 15 4 42 PH 15 4 42 PH 16 COLUMN APR 15 APR 15 4 42 PH 16 COLUMN APR 15 APR 16 COLUMN APR 15 APR 15 APR 16 COLUMN APR 16 COL

HEI. EIVED K 15 REC 12 LIV RIGHTS

APR 15 4 42 PM 15 12 45 PM 168

RED TO RECEIVED PROBLEMS OF A TORY ... Mississippi State University, State College, Miss. He stated they have never used "02B-6". There is no one employed at the school named JOHN WILLARD, HARVEY LOWMYER or HARVEY LOWMYER, or ERIC STARVO GALT. No employees were missing from work on 3/29-30/68 or 4/3-4/68.

- 2. Several strips of laundry markings from a Poly Mark machine, Crescent Laundry, Hattiesburg, Miss., dated 4/10/68.
- 3. Samples of lettering and tape strips placed on cloth from Long's Laundry and Cleaners, Tupelo, Miss., Thermo-Seal marking machine serial numbers 31746 and 31728.
- 4. Strips on two separate cloths taken from two Poly Mark Machines at the University of Mississippi, serial number MC1247 and MC14182.
- 5. Five Thermo-Seal tapes which have been marked by manager "02B-6" from Thermo-Seal machine serial number 33742 located at Keesler Air Force Base Laundry, Biloxi, Miss. Tapes were obtained on 4/11/68.
- 6. Several tapes with lettering on cloth from Rex's Southern Cleaners, Hattiesburg, Miss., obtained from a Poly Mark machine.

The managers of the above establishments advised they do not use the lettering on the tapes as "G2B-6" or "D2B-6". They are not familiar with these markings.

JN 157-9586

LEAD

AT BUREAU

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare lettering and strips of tape enclosed with the two articles recovered at the scene of the shooting 4/4/68, a white Jockey T-shirt and checkered print undershorts, containing cloth laundry tags allegedly made by a Thermo-Seal marking machine manufactured by Textile Marking Machine Company, Syracuse, New York. Results should be immediately furnished Memphis and interested offices. The enclosures need not be returned to Jackson and may be destroyed at the Bureau if of no value.

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 MAY 1962 EDITION GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT *lemorandum* 4/11/68 TO DIRECTOR, FBI ATTN: FBI LABORATORY FROM ATLANTA (44-2386) MURKIN SUBJECT: DC-A5627 Transmitted under separate cover are the following items recovered from examination 4/11/68, of a 1966 Ford Mustang, SN 6T07C190647, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. This vehicle was examined at the FBI garage in Atlanta, Georgia, by SAs JACK B. SIMPSON, CARL E.CLAIBORNE, RICHARD H. DAVIS, JACK T. BEVERSTEIN, and ALDEN F. MILLER. The following items of evidence are being submitted to the Laboratory: Floor mat from right front floor Floor mat from rear of car 3) Floor mat from left front side 4) Floor mat from trunk 5) Air filter cartridge 6) Wheel jack from trunk 7) Dark blue short sleeve sweatshirt 8) One rubber shoe, size $7-8\frac{1}{2}$ 9) One white fitted sheet 10) One black and white shirt jacket 11) One pillowcase 12) One fitted sheet with yellow thread 13) One black sport shirt 14) One pair of size 34 walking shorts 15) Rug from trunk **REC- 19** 16) Pillow from trunk of car 17) Styrofoam container from trunk 50 to to 18) One pair of brown men's socks from trunk of car 19) One hunting knife and sheath 20) Spare tire mounting from trunk APR 12 8 48 AM '68 Bureau - Package 2 - Atlanta CEC:jlh (5)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

CHILL STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI ABORATORY

AQ_ ATLANTA (44-2386)

MIMMIN หองโรยน:

1-38993. This vehicle was examined at the FBI garage in Atlanta, Georgia, by SAS JACK B. SIMPSON, CARL E.CLAIBOENE, RICHARD H. DAVIS, JACK T. BEVERSTEIN, and ALDEN F. MILLER. Mustang, SN 6T07C190647, bearing 1968 Alabama License items recovered from examination 4/11/68, of a 1966 Ford Transmitted under separate cover are the following

submitted to the Laboratory: The following items of evidence are being

- Floor mat from right front floor
- Floor mat from rear of car 3)
- Floor mat from left front side 3)
- Floor mat from trunk
- Air filter cartridge
- . Wheel jack from trunk
- Dark blue short sleeve sweatshirt
- One rubber shoe, size 7-82
- Ous white fitted sheet
- 10 ∪ae black and white shirt jacket
- the pillowcase
- Case fitted sheet with yellow thread
- ₩e black sport shirt
- The pair of size 34 walking shorts
- 10) Many from trunk
- 16) Fillow from trunk of car 17) Styrofoam container from trumpus 1000mmr
- 16) One pair of brown men's sacks them trunk of car 19) One aunting knife and sheath
- 19) One nunting Knare and 200 Spare tire mounting from trunk

 Was 15 8 48 WW , 28

3 - Bureau

1 - Package 2 - Atlanta

(5)CEC: Jih

APR 15 2 49 MEGEIVEN

REC'H - CIV RIGHTS



4/11/58

DATE:

AT 44-2386

- 21) Lug wrench from trunk
- 22) Blue handled screwdriver from trunk
- 23) Used windshield wiper blade from trunk
- 24) One Personna razor blade
- 25) Soil sample from spare wheel and tire
- 26) Vacuum sweepings from front passenger side
- 27) Vacuum sweepings from left front
- 28) Vacuum sweepings from rear
- 29) Vacuum sweepings from front

FBI Laboratory under the circumstances existent in this case is requested to afford the submitted material all manner of technical examination feasible and immediately advise Inspector SULLIVAN and SACs Atlanta, Birmingham, Los Angeles, and Memphis of the results.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE



Laboratory Work Sheet

Re:

Examination requested by: FBI, Atlanta (44-2386) Let. 4/11/68

Examination requested:

Micro. (Fibers) (PorG) -

Date received: 4/12/63 perdel

Misc. - Document - Fingerprint

Examination by: CLADIC

HUGHES 4/2/6/

Result of Examination:

A see conclused in the Country maker, on the 497

who have any and the land by light of the 169 - we are 1978 -

Per. del. on 4/12/63, by SA A. F. Miller

Specimens submitted for examination

ITEMS FROM 1966 FORD MUSTANG: Floor mat from right front floor 689 990 991 Floor mat from rear floor Floor mat from left front floor 92 Floor mat from trunk Q93 Q94 Air filter cartridge Wheel jack from trunk 095 096 097 Dark blue short sleeve sweat shirt One rubber shoe, size $7-3\frac{1}{2}$ One white fitted sheet **Ģ**98 One black and white shirt jacket ପ୍ରଚ One pillowcase Q100 One fitted sheet with yellow thread Q101 One black sport shirt Q102 One pair of size 34 walking shorts (103 (104 Rug from trunk Pillow from trunk Q105 Styrofoam container from trunk Q106 One pair of men's brown socks from trunk

Page 1

(continued on next page)

100 × 100 ×

Clot Che hunting knife and sheath
Clot Chare tire mounting from trank
Clot Lug wrench from trunk
Clot Blue-handled screwdriver from trunk
Clot Used windshield wiper blade from trunk
Clot Che Personna razor blade
Clot Soil sample from spare wheel and tire
Clot Vacuum sweepings from front passenger side floor
Clot Vacuum sweepings from left front floor
Clot Vacuum sweepings from rear floor
Clot Vacuum sweepings from trunk

Page 2 PC-A5627 IZ KS

		~ ·		<u> </u>		√
			FBI			(1)
			Date: 4	/12/68	most	Horas
insmit the	following in				Mary .	
		(Тур.	e in plaintext or c	ode)		1
ı			(Priority	,)	<u>/</u>	
				·		
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (4 ATTENTION: FBI	4-38861) LABORATORY	,	Mo	The state of the s
	FROM:	SAC, SAVANNAH (4	4-1768) (P)	, ,	360788
	SUBJECT:	MURKIN				
		Po Albany toloty	no 4/11/6	0		
1		Re Albany telety				
	Augusta, Sample ta	Enclosed herewith y is Hulse Dry Cloga., invoice with gs were obtained ing and Laundry,	eaning and five red from machi	Laundry to laundry to ne used by	Centers, l ags attach y Taylor-H	ned.
t are	Ga., advi machine t use code by letter number of after goi	On 4/11/68, MICH. Cleaning and Lauresed that his compared to attach cloth law with two numerals designating week bundle. They use ng through alphabe	ndry, 1976 any uses T undry tags designati followed e 11 color et when st	Ellis St hermoseal to garmer ng lot number by number s and rota arting over	., Augusta marking nts. They mber follo designatiate colors er at A. T	a, pwed ing rayLor
her	issued nu located l given to	is records and dember 02B 6 on red aundry ticket mark J. B. MC MICHAEL, ted 7/13/67, and	tag was o ked red 02 2062 Gree	n 7/13/67 B 6. This ne St., A	. TAYLOR s ticket w ugusta, Ga	as
Jan .	cost 30¢. was an ou	TAYLOR said this ter shirt as oppose . MC MICHAEL is	s price in ed to an u	dicated the ndershirt	he item la . TAYLOR	undered added
	secretary area with	to all Scottish his office of the	Rites bodi	es in the	Angusta	Ga
	3 – Burea 1 – Memph 2 – Saván	u (Enc. \$6) (RM) is (44-1987) REC-20	144	3886	/ 5/	9
# 47 Bran	WHG:hja (6) Stop (A)	Lab apl James au Ex	(-115'	6 APR 15 19	168 ATT	i.W
	(13 Jen	2 X.1101			SW.	
\ \ \ \ \ \	\ /1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				1	Am

REC'D - CIV RIGHTS FBI

RECEIVED
RECEIVED STIGATIVE APR 15 12 48 PH '68

THE TIEF

RECEIVED APRIL 5 03 PH 366 SER 15 1 12 PM TORY

1969 B. S. War

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

SV 44-1768

he is positive MC MICHAEL has not left the Augusta, Ga., area during the past month.

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare submitted laundry tags with tags found on undershorts and tee shirt at scene of shooting of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., to determine if tags were made with same machine.

Submitted items should be destroyed if they are determined to be of no value to investigation.

FRI

			F B I		9
			Date: 4/12/6	58	10 \ Jeans
Tr	cansmit the following in	n	e in plaintext or code)		
	AIRTEL	•	AIL - REGISTER	ED	
Vi	a HINIED	— All Pr	(Priority)	4	#
-					
11	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-	-38861) ATTN:	FBI LABORAT	ORY
	NUFROM:	SAC, LOS ANGELES ((44-1574)	M	360287
	SUBJECT:	MURKIN			
		Annual Control of the			
	obtained THOMPSON, Boulevard at the St	Enclosed is one (1) of ERIC S. GALT. on 4/12/68 at the S manager of the Hot., Los Angeles. It. Francis Hotel from the hotel executed	This change of St. Francis Hotel St. Francis should be not on 1/21/68 three	f address on tel from ALA s, 5533 Holl ed that GALT ough 3/17/68	rder was IN O. Lywood ! stayed B and on
n for	is reques	This change of add MANSFIELD and DENN ted to compare the riting samples prev	NIS C. LE MASTI signature of 1	ER. The Bur ERIC S. GALI	eau 'with
c. retol	as that o	Information copy b	peing furnished this matter.	d Memphis in	ia as uch
Z	4 - Bureau 1 - Memph 1 - Los Au TGM/dlp (6)	u (AM) (RM) (Encl.l is (44-1987) (Info) ngeles	(AM) (RM)//	4-388 2 APR 15 196	
	/ ENCI	LOSAURE		-	<u> </u>
	C. C. BISHOP	WHA 13 . 15 63 -	. O r Ti y ar j	7 (A) 7 (A) 7 (A)	SX
星	Approved: APR 2	cial Agent in Charge	Sent	M Per	

Jo 5/

vIstali

AIR MAIL - REGISTANCE

DIEMCTOR, TEL (44-33861) ATTH: TEL LARCHATORY

A PROM:

SAO, LOS AWGENAS (44-1874)

560787

HURKIN

at the SS. Francis Hotel (rotel 7) Of through 3/1/70 and on depertiff the hotel executed the change of ridress order. Sould was Los finales. It would be noted that CALE stayed Enclosed is one (1) - Ferge of eddress order regring signature of ESIC S. OALT. This change of address order was obtain 6 on 4/12 55 at the St. Francis lotel from ALAN O. THO BROKE esnager of the Hotel St. Prancis, 5933 Hollywood

the senderiting secoles eretically obtained in this matter. is requested to compare the signature of ERIC S. GAIM with AMOUNTS O. MANSFIELD and DANNIS C. LE MAGRER. The Baresa This clause of rediress order was ordeticed by Sas

as that office is origin in this pathor. Tulormetton dopy bein . urein de fact hours

1 - Los Angeles h - Paresu (4M) (RM) (Encl.1) 1 - Mamphis (MM-19MM) (Info) (4M) (FM)

I S TEP 100 47,41p

APR 13 1968

E. E. B. Berger 15 SHI seu THE PHY CONTENT OF THE PHY CONTE

XIS ARALIA

THE TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF TRI-LABORATORY

RECEIVENTY RIGHTS

			1
FD-3ev. 5-2	22-64)		
	-		
-	_		LAM
		FBI	Myches
		Date: 4/13/68	1 nitk
ransmit the f	following in		M. M. M.
	4	(Type in plaintext or code)	The state of the s
/ia	AIRTEL	AIR MAIL (Priority)	
		(Fronty)	<u></u>
2	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTN: FBI	LABORATORY
Photo	FROM:	SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P)	Atti
10	per l	and the second s	
	RE:	MURKIN	V
		CR	
de la companya de la	r ⁱ	OO: MEMPHIS	560794
		Re Louisville teletype 4/13/68.	
is in	Company, used in Enclosed	Enclosed for the Bureau are two con Attention" tag FT-35 manufactured by Louisville, Ky. and two color sample manufacture of these tags by Stry-Les for Chicago is one photograph of greatag found in Mustang.	y Stry-Lenkoff es of paper nkoff.
X	te let ype	Chicago handle lead as set forth in	n referenced
12		au (Enc. 4)ENCLUSURE ago (Enc. 1)	U
J.	2 - Chic	au (Enc. 4) ago (Enc. 1)	
S		sville	
		ARMED and DANGERO	DUS
\$ 1 ps.	1 2 2	REC-74 44-3886/-	_521
	L. T	transform	SMUEN SMUEN

Approved: _____ Sent ____ M Per _____

RECEIVED RECEIVED DIVISION REC'D - CIV RIGHTS 2 20 PM '68 BER 15 1 758 T2 70es FBI I S DEPT OF JUSTICE RECEIVED APR 15 5 03 PM '68 ILS. DEPT OF USTICE confidence is not a barrow and something an estimated in the second state of the second sec TO LOUISALIN COJORÁNA ENJOYET. 10: 11:21:2:31: 经保险 法法 Miller 1321 Washington (America) (B) 77. THE STORY IN THE SUBJECT OF THE PROPERTY

VIELT

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

730 N31

FD	2-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)	4-24
	1/34	4
1).	3	FBI
4	9	Date: 4/12/68
Tra	nsmit the followir	(Type in plaintext or code)
Via	AIR TEL	Priority)
	- <i>†</i> -	
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) (ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY)
	FROM:	SAC, ALBANY (44-493) (P)
da fi	SUBJECT:	SAC, ALBANY (44-493) (P) MURKIN CR (00: MEMPHIS)
ned in L & report	X	(OO: MEMPHIS)
pecs petained in Lab	Albany tel to Bureau,	Re Albany telephone call to Bureau, 4/11/68, etype to Bureau, 4/11/68, and Los Angeles teletype
36		Enclosed for FBI Laboratory are the following:
32	consisting	1. Six (6) sets of type used in Thermo Seal machines of letters and numbers as follows:
n.K.		a. One (1) set of regular 18 point type - letters, one (1) set of narrow 18 point type - letters, one (1) set of narrow 15 point type - letters.
Her		b. One (1) set of regular 18 point type - numbers, one (1) set of regular 15 point type - numbers, one (1) set of narrow 15 point type - numbers.
2		2. Strip of thermo Seal tape, Lot #5L7.
	ROBERT S. to the com	Above items made available on 4/12/68 by Mr. DONALD xtile Marking Machine Co., Syracuse, N. Y., to SA REA. He requested that the sets of type be returned pany when of no further use. The tape can be retained se disposed of by the Laboratory.
A STATE OF THE STA	4- Bureat 2- Memphis 1- Los Ang 2- Albany RSR: rsr	
S. C.	(9) DYMAY - (BISHOP)	Splend Sent Sent M SW STATE

REC'DE CIV RIGHT STIGATIVE

FBI WEST APR 24

APR 24

APR 24

APR 25

APR 26

APR 27

APR 27

APR 25

APR 26

APR 26

APR 24

A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

AL 44-493

3° 150 2 4

For the information of the Laboratory, Mr. BROTON advised that the Thermo Seal tape, Lot #5L7, was made in November or December, 1967, but their quality control does not show the number of warp yarns in the cloth. He further noted that the face of the tape has a whitish cast because it is coated with a starch-type material. He stated the true color appearing on the garments recovered in instant case would more closely resemble the color of the underside of the tape.

It is noted that Lot #5L7 was found to be the lot number of the tape in the possession of Home Service Laundry and Dry Cleaning, 5280 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, California, as furnished to Albany Office by Los Angeles Office by re teletype.

The Laboratory is requested to compare the enclosed specimen of tape with the tape on the garments recovered immediately after the slaying at Memphis for identification of the tape.

The sets of type are furnished to the Laboratory for assistance in examinations being conducted on the laundry marks.

This evidence is being forwarded by Eastern Airlines, Flight 371, from Syracuse to Washington, D. C., on 4/12/68. Arrangements for pick-up in Washington are being made directly with WFO.

RECEIVED
SEMERAL INVESTIGATIVE
DIVISION

APR 15 12 03 PM '68

USTICE

Luboratory Transmittal Form

1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long 2260)

1 - Mr. Conrad

1 - Mr. Mortimer

1 - Lab File



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON. D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

May 2, 1968

Date:

MURKIN

Re: CR

00: Memphis

John Edgar Hoover, Director

44-38861-521 FBI File No. **D-560794** JK

Lab. No.

REC-126

Louisville

Examination requested by:

Airtel 4/13/68

Reference

Document

Examination requested:

XXXX Specimens received 4/15/68

K156 Two Special Attention tags manufactured by Stry-Lenkoff Company, Louisville, Ky.

K157 Two color samples of paper used in manufacture of tags by Stry-Lenkoff Company

Remarks:

Referenced Louisville airtel submitted samples of copaper tags obtained from the Stry-Lenkoff Company, Louisville, Kentucky, similar to one of the tags recovered in the Mustang automobile of Galt in Atlanta, Georgia.

The specimens have been retained for possible future mparisons.

No Laboratory report is being submitted.

Tolson	_1 -	Louisville (44-947)	CAF 1345 12 - DIVISION			
DeLoach Mohr Bishop	_ 1 -	Chicago (44-1114)	+ 9 T		0 1	
Casper Callahan	_ ▼′)		MA 1 2 27 TH W	To The	P.9	
Conrad Felt Gale	AC)	MM: AW au (10)	·**! #	A. O		ć.
Rosen Sullivan		11	(See note on page 2)			Sign
Tavel 7 9 Trotter 7 9	dwA\	9-1968				
Tele. Room Holmes Gandy		MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT ADMINIST	RATIVE PAGE	*	Mr.	

```
y - Pali Alle
l - Mr. Morthmon
 - Mr. Co mad
1 - Nr. Rosea
(Mr. Loag 2009)
```

the two is given in the proof of the

TO ME TO SET IN COMPANIES

- 10 JUL TITT

22.002.4/27/ ...

a disk gamman, diskapang digayng

in the Color towns to the pays of the second to be selected to be second to the second

material 1

8301 - S YAM

163 11 1 2200 2015 15 5, 27 3H, Pp. 11 12220.

ια του από μέρο και πορευτασό με<mark>αρώ επό:</mark> εκνείεδη κατε<mark>πε</mark>τη φορουσε από επό η οπίεν πενιοσούνου της οπό και πλορειά. Επορευτουμέρου περοπορευτασό που οπέρου κατεπέρου που επό δια αλλη το πετιδ

वैद्यानी कर्ता केल लेक्षेत्रहारी अञ्चलके बारा कराई अन्य अञ्चलका अन्य अञ्चलेल क्रो

F.B.I. LABONATORY DIVISION

TOUR TUBERTO TO TOUR SERVICES TOUR

REC. 126

MAY 1 2 27 PM/68 2 2 07 P/ 109

11/21

Service RECOUNTY FBI

700:40 (10)

RECEIVED - CONRAD

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

NOTE: No examination made since there is no issue as to whether the tags recovered from the Mustang were manufactured by Stry-Lenkoff Company. Louisville furnished these to the Laboratory only as samples.

ř,

			· 1
		FBI	
		Date: .4/12/68	is a last
Transmi	it the following in .		not be a fine of the second
Trunsiii		(Type in plaintext or code)	The state of the s
Via	AIRTEL	(0)	
		(Priority)	
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) Attention: FBI Laboratory	560790
N	FROM: MURKIN CR	SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P-	
	airtel to	Re Albany teletype dated 4/8/68 Bureau dated 4/8/68.	and Richmond
	cards con	Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory taining six Thermo Seal pieces of	
In tak	South Fou SA JOHN W Seal mark made avai	On 4/11/68, Mr. JOSEPH A. YOUNG, undry (formerly known as Farlingt r Mile Run Drive, Arlington, Va., . PFAFF, JR. that his company has ing tape exclusively for over two lable six samples of Thermo Seal xed to two 3" by 5" cards.	con Laundry), 3800 advised s used white Thermo y years. Mr. YOUNG
Herrete	on this macharacter four alphato Mr. YO	Mr. YOUNG noted the machine is of cters at one time and that the fiachine are slightly smaller than s. His company uses a coding sysabetic letters, a dash and one nu UNG, there is no standard coding laundry is free to employ its of stem.	the last four stem consisting of mber. According process and each
SELIES .	3- Burea	u (Enc-2) (Registered Mail)	38861-523 15 1968
N. N. S.	oproved:Spec:	Sentsial Agent in Charge	M Per
A	~pcc.		

18 12 To 18

3 E. S. S. S. S.

mul: (M-92) -1-

As allocate telescape decret 4/2 %% are standarded and so that are allocated to surround decret 4

and the State of the State of the second of the State of the State of the State of the State of State

The Cr ANTANNY or Jestys A. Youth, Merryen, Dennie with a contract of the cont

Min. Wolfs reted this profits it separate of substance in the constant of substance in the constant of substance in the constance of substance of su

HELEINEN

REC'D - CIV RIGHTS

RER I

REC'D - CIV RIGHTS

RER I

R

PR 15 12 45 PM '68

Street 1

gr

4/12/68

PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE

URGENT

TO SAC ATLANTA (44-2386)

1 - Mr. Bates

1 - Mr. Long

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861)

W. James

MURKIN.

REBUREAU TELETYPES APRIL TEN LAST AND APRIL ELEVEN
LAST RE INS CHECK AT ATLANTA ON ERIC K. C. GAULT AND
ATLANTA TELETYPE APRIL ELEVEN LAST.

FURTHER CHECK AT INS HEADQUARTERS, WASHINGTON, D.C.,
REVEALS THAT NO INS FIELD OFFICE WILL HAVE RECORD ON
ERIC K. C. GAULT. ATLANTA DISCONTINUE ATTEMPTS TO
LOCATE INS RECORD ON GAULT.

Q

RFB:rmr (4)

REC- 69 44-3 15 1968

got gift

Tolson DeLoach Mohr Bishop Casper Callahan Conrad Felt Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel

62APR 181968

Ro

The State of the state

Min 12 0 39 FM 88

The contract of the contract o The section of the compact of the section of the se

in the gradient of the common all grows that the results are the second field of the first Programme Control of the Association

11 ap •

Commence of the second

 $x = x_1 + y_1 + \dots + x_n x_n^{-1}$

in Alley Marine Composition (1997)

ng makazara Pangkazara

Laboratory Transmittal Form 7-72

1-Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long 2260) 1-Mr. Conrad 1-Mr. Mortimer 1-Lab File



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

April 24, 1968

MURKIN

Re: CR

00: Memphis

John Edgar Hoover, Director

Lab. No.

Date:

D-560790 JK D-560788 JK

Examination requested by: Richmond

Jackson, Savannah,

Reference:

Airtels, 4/12/68

Examination requested:

Document

Remarks:

APR 24 1968

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) .. MAISIDE Tolson ____ DeLoach __ Mohr 1 - Jackson (157-9586) Enclosure (Lab report) Bishop. Casper _ Callahan - Richmond (44-657) Enclosure (Lan report) Felt_ - Savannah (44-1768) Enclosure (Lab report) Rosen . Albany (44-493) Enclosure (Lab report) Tavel TELETY E UNIT MADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

APR 24 4 11 PH'66APR C3 3 OU PH'100125 MEDITION OF JUSTICE

40p 25 1866

6080 N.S. 4. 1.

 $\mathbf{v}(\hat{\mathbf{Y}}) = \sum_{i=1}^{n} \mathbf{v}_{i} \cdot \mathbf{v$

1-Ma. noson
(Mr. nong 220e)
1-Ma. connad
1-Ma. contag
1-Ma. contag
1-Ma. contag

7-1b

REPORT of the



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: **FBI**. Memphis (44-1987)

Date: April 24, 1968

Re: MURKIN CR

FBI File No. 44-38861

Lαb. No. **D-560792 JK** D-560790 JK

D-560788 JK

Specimens received 4/15/68, from FBI, Savannah

K36 Piece of paper bearing five specimens of laundry tape taken from a machine used by the Taylor-Hulse Dry Cleaning and Laundry, Augusta, Georgia

Specimen received 4/15/68, from FBI, Richmond

Two pieces of paper bearing six specimens of laundry tape obtained from a Thermo Seal marking machine used by the Bonnie Bright Laundry, Arlington, Virginia

Specimen received 4/15/68, from FBI, Jackson

- Seventeen specimens of laundry tape taken from a Thermo Seal marking machine located at the Ellisville State School, Ellisville, Mississippi
- Eleven pieces of laundry tape five of which bear samples taken from a Poly Mark machine of the Crescent Laundry, Hattiesburg, Mississippi
- K40 Two pieces of cloth bearing specimens obtained from a Thermo Seal marking machine located at Long's Laundry and Cleaners, Tupelo, Mississippi
- K41 Two pieces of cloth bearing specimens obtained from a Poly Mark machine located at the University of Mississippi
- Thirty-eight specimens of laundry tape taken from a Thermo Seal marking machine located at the Keesler Air Force Base Laundry, Biloxi, Mississippi
 - Eighteen specimens of laundry tape taken from a Poly Mark machine located at Rex's Southern Cleaners, Hattiesburg,

DeLoach	Mississippi		nadmor H	OTOWN
Mohr	wrmermarhhr			
Bishop				
Casper				
Callahan				
Contad				
Felt	5 1			
Gale	Page 1	(continued	on next	page)
Rosen				
Sullivan		JHM • AV	(12) تسم	
Tavel		9-2 0 1		
Trotter				
Tele. Room				
Holmes				
Gandy	MAIL ROOM L TELE	TYPE UNIT L		

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the laundry tags appearing on the Q69 and Q70 articles of clothing were not prepared by any of the machines used to prepare the specimens represented by K36 through K43.

K36 through K43 have been retained.

Page 2 D-560792 JK D-560790 JK D-560788 JK

4/12/68

PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE

URGENT

1 - Mr. Martindale

1 - Mr. McDonough

1 - Mr. Long

TO SACS ALBUQUERQUE, ATLANTA, BUTTE, DENVER, JACKSON,

LAS VEGAS,
MINNEAPOI
PHILADELP
SAN ANTON
FROM DIRECTOR FBI

LAS VEGAS, LITTLE ROCK, MEMPHIS, MILWAUKEE,
MINNEAPOLIS, MOBILE, NEW ORLEANS, OKLAHOMA CITY,
PHILADELPHIA, PHOENIX, PORTLAND, SACRAMENTO,

SAN ANTONIO, AND SEATTLE.

FOR REVIEW AT FRING AND/OR DELIVERY
TO HSCA RE REQUEST DATED 3-37%

(SEE BUFILE 62-117290)

CHECK STATE BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS FOR ALL

MALE BIRTHS ON JULY TWENTY, NINETEEN THIRTY ONE.

SPECIFICALLY FOR ERIC STARVO GALT, JOHN WILLARD AND

HARVEY LOWMYER, AS WELL AS ALL VARIATIONS OF THESE NAMES.

ALSO CHECK MALE BIRTHS FOR THIS DATE WHOSE MOTHER'S

MAIDEN NAME WAS ONE OF THE ABOVE SURNAMES OR A LOGICAL

VARIATION. EXPEDITE BUT DO NOT INDICATE SUCH INQUIRY IS

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF DATE:

U. S. DEPARTMENT O

CONNECTED WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

MURKIN

COMMEDIATIONS SECTION 49-3016/55

APR 1 2 19683 24

Tolson DeLoach EJM:rmr
Mohr
Bishop Casper Callahan Contad Felt Gale Rosen

Sullivan Tavel _ Trotter Han

SEE NOTE ON REVERSE SIDE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

The second

SEE NOTE ON BEYERSE SING

FOR REVIEW AT FBIRS DELIVERY
TO HSCA RE LEQUEST
(SEE BUFILE 62-1-72-)

FOR REVIEW AT POST (SEE BOTTE OF TITE OF THE BOTTE OF THE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

April 13, 1968

PLAINTEXT

TE LETYPE

IMMEDIATE

TO SAC MEMPHIS BIRMINGHAM LOS ANGELES CHICAGO NEWARK

1 - Mr. Conrad1 - Mr. Griffith1 - Mr. Mortimer1 - Mr. McGowan

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN.

RE GALT: LETTER TO APARTMENT RENTAL MANAGER RECEIVED FROM LOS ANGELES.

GALT'S SIGNATURE IDENTICAL WITH OTHER GALT SIGNATURES
IN CASE. LETTER IS TYPEWRITTEN WITH ROYAL PICA TYPE. SAME
STYLE OF TYPE ALSO USED ON SINGER TYPEWRITERS, INDENTED
IMPRESSIONS ON REVERSE OF LETTER IN NAME "RAY," "GALT" AND
"RILEY."

RE GALT'S LETTERS TO SUPERIOR BULK FIRM COMPANY,

CHICAGO, AND PRINTED ORDER BLANK NOT COMPARABLE WITH

PREVIOUS QUESTIONED MATERIAL IN CASE. TYPEWRITTEN LETTERS

TO THIS COMPANY SAME STYLE OF TYPE AS LOS ANGELES ABOVE.

INSUFFICIENT IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS TO IDENTIFY WITH

Tolson _ DeLoach Mohr ___

Bishop . Casper

Holmes

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

COMMUNICATIONS SECTIONS APR 13 1968

OVIA TELETYPE
IN 1194 P EFH
APR 13 1968
ENCIPHERED

2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

PHARKE

• • • • • • • •

gg or S S error

and the second of the second o

n in the buy 🛧 in the interpretable in the property of the pr

and the state of t

APR 13 1968 APR 13 1968 FEBRAL BUREAU OF HINTESTICA OVIA TELETYPE

U. S. DEPASTALAT OF HISTOCHOLD

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

TELETYPE | ENCIPHERED

TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS

BIRMINGHAM LOS ANGELES CHICAGO NEWARK

RE: MURKIN

LOS ANGELES TYPEWRITTEN LETTER, BUT NO DIFFERENCES NOTED.

GALT'S SIGNATURES IDENTICAL WITH PREVIOUS GALT SIGNATURES

IN CASE.

RE GALT'S LETTERS TO LOCKSMITHING INSTITUTE, NEWARK.

PRINTED ENROLLMENT CARD IDENTIFIED WITH WRITER OF HANDPRINTED ORDER FORM SUBMITTED BY CHICAGO ABOVE. INFORMATION FORM FROM GALT TO THIS CONCERN TYPED ON SAME STYLE
TYPEWRITER AS LOS ANGELES AND CHICAGO SUBMITTED ITEMS
ABOVE AND NO DIFFERENCES NOTED, BUT IDENTIFICATION NOT
POSSIBLE FOR REASONS STATED ABOVE. GALT SIGNATURE THIS
FORM IDENTICAL WITH PREVIOUS SIGNATURES. OTHER WRITINGS
ON FORM INSUFFICIENTLY COMPARABLE FOR IDENTIFICATION
WITH OTHER QUESTIONED WRITINGS, BUT SIMILARITIES NOTED.
ABOVE MATERIAL DOES NOT CONTRIBUTE TO ADDITIONAL FINDINGS
RE LOWMYER SIGNATURE.

··········	-			
FD-36 (R	ev. 5-22-64)	-		
		· ·		
		F B I		
		Date: 4/10/68		
Transmit	the following	Type in plaintext or code)		
Via	AIRTE			
V10		(Priority)		
	TO:	DIRECTOR (44-38861) and SACs, MEMPHIS (44-1987) and MOBILE (157-2627)		_
	FROM:	SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)		
	MURKIN			
	resided white made brown has Veterans	In connection with investigation to establi and background of suspect ERIC STARVO GALT who at 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Ala., describe, born 5'11" tall, 175 pounds, blue eir, Mobile requested to contact the Regional Off Administration in Montgomery to determine if an re suspect exist there.	previously ibed as yes, ice of	
M	Mobile,	This lead telephonically furnished to ASAC 4/10/68.	REED,	
	Bishop 3 Bureau 2 Memphis 2 Mobile 2 Birmin			٤
	RJR:fc (9)	REC- 69 $(44 - 35)6$	1-527	
		12 APR 12 K	368	
		() I		

Approved: Special Agent in Charge

83/01/1:

VIETIC

HESKVEE

TO: DIELCTOR (44-18861) and SACs, MEMPRIS (44-1807) and WOBILE (157-2627)

ENGHH (Ad-ISHO)

MULLIA

In connection with investigation to establish identity and background of cuspect LMIC STARVO GALT who previously resided at 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Ala., described as white male, Dorn 7/20/31. 5'll" tall, 175 pounds, blue eyes. Drown hair, Robile requested to centact the Regional Office of Veterans Administration in Montgomery to determine if any records re suspect exict there.

This lead telephonically furnished to ASAC KEED, Mobile, 4/10/68.

- 3 Eureau
- 2 Memphis
- 2 Mobile
- 2 birmingham

RUR:fo

12 APR 12 1968

REC'D-CIV RIGHTS APR 12 9 28 AMARA

APR 12 10 36 AM '68 15 OF TO THE TOP TO THE THE TOP THE TOP TO THE THE TOP TO THE THE TOP TO THE THE TOP TO THE TOP TO

Sw

4-13-68

PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE

1

URGENT

TO: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

PROM: DIRECTOR, PBI (44-38861)

REURAIRTEL APRIL TWELVE LAST.

ONE LATENT FINGERPRINT DEVELOPED ON SUBMITTED LETTER Q ONE
THREE ZERO, DATED OCTOBER FIVE SIXTYBEVEN REGINNING "DEAR SIR: I
RECRIVED -" AND SIGNED "ERIC S GALT". NO LATENTS DEVELOPED ON
OTHER TWO LETTERS Q ONE THREE ONE AND Q ONE THREE TWO, ORDER
BLANK Q ONE THREE THREE OR SIX MISCELLANZOUS ITEMS OF CORRESPONDENCE
OF "SUPERIOR BULK FILM CO."

REC- 69

THE LATENT FINGERPRINT IS NOT IDENTICAL WITH LATENT
FINGERPRINTS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED IN THIS CASE.

19 APR 15 1968

REBULTS OF LABORATORY EXAMINATION AND DISPOSITION OF _____.

SPECIMENS ARE SUBJECTS OF A SEPARATE REPORT.

DAB/1vo E

(7)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

APR 1 3 1968

TELETYPE

Tolson	-	
DeLoach		
Mohr	-	
Bishop		
Casper		
Callahan		
Conrad		<u> </u>
Felt		1 1
Gale		////
Rosen		1 2
Sullivan		
Tavel	1000	AV .
Trotter 🔙	APKI 0 1968	
Tele, R 🔰 🎞	W	
Holmes		
Gandy	MAIL ROOM TEL	LETYPE UNIT

24 Men age

FBI 11 17 AM '68

TELETYPE

6.5

en in November 1995 in 1995 in

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION
APR 13 1968

to the same of the first of the same of th

n Dan Till for the state of the

THE RESERVE OF THE STATE OF THE TRACE OF THE STATE OF THE

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND ASSOCIATED ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

TO THE REAL OF THE SECOND OF THE SECOND SECOND SECOND THE SECOND SECOND

9 K.T.

one of the same (Although and

of the second of

3 1 3 5 5 2 2 1...

120010

AT 42 02 0

4-13-68

PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE

URGENT

TO: SAC, NEVARK SAC, HEAPRIS (44-1987)

FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

HE PERSONAL DELIVERY OF "ENROLLMENT FORM OF THE LOCKSHITHING INSTITUTE" Q ONE THREE FOUR AND "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION" FORM Q ONE THREE FIVE APRIL TWELVE LAST BY SA DON G. OWEN.

NO LATENT IMPRESSIONS OF VALUE DEVELOPED ON Q ONE THREE FOUR OR Q ONE THREE FIVE.

DISPOSITION OF SPECIMEN AND RESULT OF LABORATORY EXAMINATION ARE SUBJECTS OF SEPARATE REPORT.

DAB/1vc Z

(7)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

REG. 69 44-38861-1529

40 APR 15 1968

DeLoach _ Bishop Casper Callahan Conrad Felt Gale_ Rosen . Sullivan . Tavel . Trotter Tele, Room . Holmes ____

Gandy .

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

APR 13 // 16 AM '68

ENCIPHERED

TELETYPE

APR 13 1968 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

A Maria

(.)

THE SECRETARY OF THE SECRETARY SECTION SECTION

t Thursday of the analysis of the first of the party of en de la companya en estado en estad

子。然此是我们的人就算的心理,在TECT 起源的现在分词的人类的一句是不知识的。 A COLLEGE COLL

Technology, is some some language and account of it absorbed as the la controllar marka lat es makorgreson never estadore procesarios d 1 C 7 C 1

A PRODUCT SHE (P. - FOLK)

Arthura.

4-13-68

PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE

URGENT

TO: SAC, LOS ANGRES (44-1574) SAC, EXPRIS (44-1987)

FREM: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN.

REURAIRTEL APRIL TWELVE LAST.

THREE LATENT FINGERPRINTS OF VALUE WERE DETELOPED ON Q ONE
TWO NINE, LETTER DATED DECEMBER TWENTYONE SIXTYSEVEN, ADDRESSED
TO "ERIC GALT" AND SIGNED "DALE L. DYKENA". NO LATENTS DEVELOPED
ON OTHER SUBMITTED ENVELOPE AND LETTER Q ONE TWO SEVEN AND Q ONE
TWO RIGHT.

Q

THE LATENT FINGERPRINTS ARE NOT IDENTICAL PREVIOUSLY
DEVELOPED LATENTS THIS CASE, FINGERPRINTS OF DALE LERGY DYKEMA
BORN GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN,

SERVICE NUMBER AF ONE SIX THREE FIVE FOUR FIVE EIGHT, SA SAMUEL WILLIAM NORTH JR. OR SA G. J. MOGREHEAD. REC- 69 44 - 38867 - 530

ELIMINATION PRINTS SHOULD BE FORWARDED TO THE LATENT
19 APR 15 1968

ENVELOPE AND LETTERS TEMPORARILY RETAINED, LABORATORY REPORT

olson	BEADTWA VEN	POT 1720	IPPLANTINI	WEIVINED! MVI	MANAGER ARPORT	
eLoach	SEPARATE.					
ishop asper allahan	CONFIRMING.				DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	ŀ
	DAB/1ve Z				I. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE MMUNICATION SECTION	ŧ.
ale osen		. 7	VIA	TELETYPE	APR 1 3 1968	,
allivanavel	4 AFRI 8 1968		agy AP	R 13 toca	1199m	
ele. Room	4 VI W. 0 1000		1/3	Ann El o	TELETYPE	
ındy	MAIL ROOM TELETYP	E UNIT	I E N·C.	PHEDEN		

ENCAPHERED

TELETYPE

APR 13 1968

AMMUNICATION SECTION S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

。 《《中国》(1987年) - 1987年 - 1987年(1987年) - 1987年 - 1 Colors and Charles M.

TO COUNTY DESCRIPTION OF THE TRANSPORTED TO SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO the state of the s

。在一个人的知识,一个人,也可以不是一个人,就是一个人,就是一个人的人,就是一个人的人,就是一个人的人的人,就是一个人的人,就是一个人的人的人,就是一个人的人 "我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人的人,我们们就是一个人的人,我们们就是一个人的人,我们们就是一个人的人,我们们就 Berger (1994) Anders Berger (1994) (1994) Anders Berger (1994) Anders Berger (1994) Anders Berger (1994) A. Material Company (Company) Company (Company

医统治 医氯酚基

THE BATTON RESILIES OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF COME SAFETY AND THE SAFETY OF THE SAF 多。在1000年,1985年,100日,其本的数据,在1985年,第十二年,其本的公司。 1987年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1988年,1 表 2000年,李建立起,1900年2月1日日本中的《北京教徒》,**2月11月**20日的 winders of the company of the second with the property of the company of the comp THE PROPERTY OF STREET STREET, THE R.

The street of

TO DATE OF EXPRESSION OF THE CONTRACTOR (

1. 34 . . .

and: The transfer (the transfer of the transfe

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n} \mathcal{F}_{i}(\mathbf{x}_{i}, \mathbf{x}_{i}) = \sum_{i=1}^{n} \mathcal{F}_{i}(\mathbf{$

The street

Laboratory Transmittal Form

1 - Mr. Mortimer 1 - Lab File 1 - Mr. Conrad 1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long Rm.2260)



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

April 11, 1968

To:

Date:

MURKIN CR

00: Memphis

44-38861 FBI File No. **D-560449 JK** Lab. No.

35 B

Examination requested by:

Buffalo

Reference:

Airtel 4/8/68

Examination requested:

Document

Remarks:

COMM-FBI

fohr Bishop

dsper allahan

ıllivan avel_ rotter

REC- 69 44-28861-531 MAILED Z 19 APR 15 1968 AFELL 1968

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Atlanta Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Birmingham (44-493) Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Janksonville Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Buffalo (44-374) Enclosure (Lab eport)

∐ADMINÏISTRATIVE PAGE

REC'D - ROSEN REC'L CHY RIGHTS

FBI

APR 12 12 47 PHROP APR 12 10 38 AH '66B 1

EARLHANDER DIVISION

APR 12 2 18 PH '66

13 11 12

T I E C C C E G B S T T T H G

12 APA 15 1868

التفاقة در برجام يعنى الاستخاص برجام

h = Ne. Coettaer
l = Lab Fri
l = Lab Fri
l = Ne. Consa
l = Dr. Toseu
(Tr. Long Re. 2280)

7-1b

REPORT of the



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

Date: April 11, 1968

.

FBI File No. 44-38861

Re: MURKIN CR Lab. No. **D-560449 JK**

Specimens received 4/10/68

Kc7 Photocopy of Liberty National Bank Dealer Plan-Purchaser Statement bearing purported known hand printing and signature of DR. ALVIN EUGENE FRENCH

Result of examination:

Because Kc7 is almost entirely hand printed and not adequate for comparison with the questioned writings, it could not be determined whether the material in this matter was prepared by DR. ALVIN EUGENE FRENCH, Kc7. However, the style of writing of FRENCH differs from the other writings which have been submitted in this matter.

Kc7 has been retained.

JHM: AWate (10) DeLoach _ Bishop -Casper Callahan -Contad ... Felt_ Gale Rosen Sullivan Tavel_ Trotter Tele. Room -Holmes ____ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT Gandy _